

## **Dane County, WI**

210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Madison, WI 53703



DATE: April 17, 2023

TO: Carmella Glenn

Aaron Hicks

Members of the Dane County Community Justice Council

Dane County Clerk's Office Yolanda Shelton-Morris

**Interested Parties** 

FROM: Chair Carlo Esqueda

SUBJECT: Appointments to the Dane County CJC Community Court Advisory Subcommittee

On October 25, 2022 the Community Justice Council's Racial Disparities Subcommittee passed a motion to create the CJC - Community Court Advisory Subcommittee to advise the planning and implementation of the community court / justice initiative planning and to engage the community in the development of recommendations to the Community Justice Council of Dane County. The Community Justice Council also approved the motion on November 10, 2022.

The CJC – Community Court Advisory Subcommittee will be comprised of the following members: the members of the CJC-Racial Disparities Subcommittee plus the designee for each of the seven agencies that participated in the pre-engagement sessions for the community justice center in 2020. These include: Nehemiah Center for Urban Leadership, Just Dane, Centro Hispano, Hmong Institute, JFMJ Academy, Inc. (formerly Charles Hamilton Houston Institute), Families Back to the Table, and Urban Triage; additionally the Director (or designee) of the District Attorney's Victim Witness Unit should be an included as a member.

The following members of the CJC Racial Disparities Subcommittee are appointed as follows:

- Carmella Glenn
- Aaron Hicks

The terms of the members will begin on May 1, 2023 and conclude upon completion of the Community Court planning period which concludes at the end of October 2023.